UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_________________________________________________________ X_
In the matter of:
Administrative Order No. 805
Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord
_________________________________________________________ x

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related
adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due

deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are
hereby reassigned to the Honorable Elizabeth S. Stong effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to

effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York T 2 —
March 1, 2026 %/

Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge




Judge Nancy Hershey Lord's Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Elizabeth S. Stong

13-46782
16-40602
18-42802
18-47234
19-40941
19-46475
20-40184
20-40794
21-41811
21-42002
21-42293
22-40611
22-42160
22-43092
23-40070
23-40110
23-40462
23-40463
23-41980
23-42170
23-42741
23-43531
23-44155
23-44363
24-40092
24-40865
24-42074
24-43203
24-43740
24-43804
24-44123
24-44150
24-44181
24-44501

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

24-45064
24-45163
24-45164
25-40070
25-40464
25-40813
25-40921
25-41003
25-41126
25-41127
25-41415
25-41634
25-41700
25-41802
25-41811
25-42745
25-42747
25-42862
25-43105
25-43600
25-43810
25-43822
25-44212
25-44225
25-44344
25-44535
25-44811
25-44984
25-45102
25-45684
25-45814
25-46053
26-40102

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



	Judge Stong's Chapter 11 list.pdf
	Judge Stong's Chapter 11 list


