

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

-----X  
In the matter of:

Administrative Order No. 805

Reassignment of Pending Cases Before  
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord

-----X

**WHEREAS**, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

**ORDERED**, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are hereby reassigned to the Honorable Elizabeth S. Stong effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

**ORDERED**, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York  
March 1, 2026



Honorable Alan S. Trust  
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Judge Nancy Hershey Lord's Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Elizabeth S. Stong

13-46782	bk	11	24-45064	bk	11
16-40602	bk	11	24-45163	bk	11
18-42802	bk	11	24-45164	bk	11
18-47234	bk	11	25-40070	bk	11
19-40941	bk	11	25-40464	bk	11
19-46475	bk	11	25-40813	bk	11
20-40184	bk	11	25-40921	bk	11
20-40794	bk	11	25-41003	bk	11
21-41811	bk	11	25-41126	bk	11
21-42002	bk	11	25-41127	bk	11
21-42293	bk	11	25-41415	bk	11
22-40611	bk	11	25-41634	bk	11
22-42160	bk	11	25-41700	bk	11
22-43092	bk	11	25-41802	bk	11
23-40070	bk	11	25-41811	bk	11
23-40110	bk	11	25-42745	bk	11
23-40462	bk	11	25-42747	bk	11
23-40463	bk	11	25-42862	bk	11
23-41980	bk	11	25-43105	bk	11
23-42170	bk	11	25-43600	bk	11
23-42741	bk	11	25-43810	bk	11
23-43531	bk	11	25-43822	bk	11
23-44155	bk	11	25-44212	bk	11
23-44363	bk	11	25-44225	bk	11
24-40092	bk	11	25-44344	bk	11
24-40865	bk	11	25-44535	bk	11
24-42074	bk	11	25-44811	bk	11
24-43203	bk	11	25-44984	bk	11
24-43740	bk	11	25-45102	bk	11
24-43804	bk	11	25-45684	bk	11
24-44123	bk	11	25-45814	bk	11
24-44150	bk	11	25-46053	bk	11
24-44181	bk	11	26-40102	bk	11
24-44501	bk	11			